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The Family Councils from St. Lawrence Lodge and Sherwood Park Manor co-hosted 
the Regional Family Council Networking meeting held at St. Lawrence Lodge.  The 
session topic was certainly timely:  “Ontario Behaviour Supports Systems: A New 
Framework for Care.”  Guest speakers included Dr. Ken Le Clair - Professor and Chair, 
Division of Geriatric Psychiatry at Queen’s University and Shawn Souder - Regional 
Director, Behaviour Supports Services, Providence Care.  Below are some picture 
showing the attendees in action.  A special thank you to the SLL Family Council for 
stepping up to host this important Family Council event. 
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The weather was great and the food and 
entertainment was even better at the annual 
resident BBQ on August 7th.  In the picture 
at left, Joyce sang a series of songs that 
had the residents and guests singing and 
tapping their toes.  Also, Board Members 
Mayor Jim Pickard, Mayor Mel Campbell, 
and Warden Ron Holman greeted residents 
and guests. 
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Thurs., Aug. 1 st  1st Floor Birthday Club Party  1 st Floor – 10:00 a.m. 
Fri., Aug. 2 nd  Bob & Bonnie  Town Square – 2:00 p.m. 
Tues., Aug. 6 th  Beth – Flute  Spruce – 11:00 a.m. 
Tues., Aug. 6 th  Movie Night  Town Square – 6:45 p.m. 
Wed., Aug. 7 th  Vangie  Pine – 10:00 a.m. 
Wed., Aug. 7 th  Family Resident BBQ  North Parking Lot – 11:00  
Wed., Aug. 7 th  Fiddler’s Plus – Birthday Musical  Town Square – 1:45 p.m. 
Fri., Aug. 9 th  Jacquie  Elm – 10:30 a.m. 
Sat., Aug. 10 th  2nd Floor Birthday Club Party  2 nd Floor – 10:00 a.m. 
Sat., Aug. 10 th  Hudson Majaury  Town Square – 1:45 p.m. 
Tues., Aug. 13 th  Beth – Flute  Birch – 11:00 a.m. 
Tues., Aug. 13 th  The Troubadours  Town Square – 6:45 p.m. 
Wed., Aug. 14 th  Vangie  Cedar – 10:00 a.m. 
Wed., Aug. 14 th  Parabus Shopping – WalMart  See Dawn – 1:00 p.m. 
Wed., Aug. 14 th  3rd Floor Birthday Club Party  3 rd Floor – 2:00 p.m. 
Fri., Aug. 16 th  Jacquie  Cedar – 10:30 a.m. 
Mon., Aug. 19 th  Winnona  Town Square – 1:45 p.m. 
Tues., Aug. 20 th  Beth – Flute  Maple – 11:00 a.m. 
Tues., Aug. 20 th  Sweet Memories  Town Square – 6:45 p.m. 
Wed., Aug. 21 st  Brockville Museum  Chapel – 1:45 p.m. 
Fri., Aug. 23 rd  Jacquie  Maple – 10:30 p.m. 
Sat., Aug. 24 th  Tom Wilson Trio – Pub  Town Square – 1:45 p.m. 
Tues., Aug. 27 th  Beth – Flute  Pine – 11:00 a.m. 
Tues., Aug. 27 th  Scenic Bus Tour  Birch – 1:00 p.m. 
Tues., Aug. 27 th  Memories of Yesterday  Town Square – 6:45 p.m. 
Wed., Aug. 28 th  Vangie  Birch – 10:00 a.m. 
Wed., Aug. 28 th  Happy Hour  Town Square – 2:00 p.m. 
Fri., Aug. 30 th  Bob & Bonnie  Town Square – 1:45 p.m. 
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I hope you enjoyed reading our newsletter.  Have a great month! 

Yours truly, 

  Administrator  
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